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Sr
No | Applicant Name Applicant Email Institute Name Teacher Name Remarks
Shailesh Madhukar Criticare Hospital And Dr Deepak
1| Lute Luteshailesh@Gmail.Com Research Institute Jeswani Pass
Kovai Medical Center & Dr Yuvaraj
2 | Sathiya Thangaraju Sathyavathi.Raj@Gmail.Com | Hospital, Coimbatore Seethappan Pass
M.S. Ramaiah Memorial Dr Deepak
3 | Yashansi Joshi Yasha306.Yj@Gmail.Com Hospital Seetharam Pass
Kims Saveera Hospital
Anantapur Andhra Dr Ravishankar
4 | SaiSuraj K.N Saisurajl05@Gmail.Com Pradesh Caleerappa Pass
Keerthipnandakumar@Gmail | Amrita Institute Of Dr Lakshmi
5| Keerthi P Nandakumar | .Com Medical Sciences, Kochi Kumar Pass
Veeresh Manipal Hospital Varthur
6 | Chandrakanth Balkal Dr.Veeresh93@Gmail.Com Road, Bengaluru Dr Sandeep G B Pass
Meera.Srinivasan64@Yahoo. | Apollo Multispeciality Dr Goswami
7 | Meera Srinivasan Com Hospitals Limited, Kolkata | Lawni Pass
Samata Suresh Drsamatagangan1992@Gmai | Jupiter Lifeline Hospital, Dr Ravindra
8 | Gangan |.Com Thane Ghawat Pass
Chinmay Ramkrishna Yashoda Dr Krushna
9 | Abhyankar Chinabh93@Gmail.Com Hospital,Somajiguda Chandra Misra Pass
Dr Jagadish
10 | Praveen Kumar G Praveen20345@Gmail.Com Psg Hospitals Chandran Pass
M.S. Ramaiah Memorial Dr Deepak
11 | Paramanand Reddy Drpreddyshares@Gmail.Com | Hospital Seetharam Pass
Bhagwan Mahaveer Jain Dr Rajendra
12 | Anusha Raj Anusharajleo@Gmail.Com Hospital, Bangalore Kumar Pass
Dr Kapil
13 | Devitha A Daevoos@Gmail.Com Ruby Hall Clinic, Pune Gangadhar Zirpe | Pass
Drmadhupriya0O5@Gmail.Co Ruby General Hospital, Dr Devi Prasad
14 | Madhu Priya m Kolkata Samaddar Pass
Santokba Durlabhji Dr Vinod
15 | Jinu John Jinujohnway@Gmail.Com Hospital, Jaipur Parashar Pass
Gangarani Triloksingh Dr Karshan
16 | Narang Drganganarang@Gmail.Com | Venus Hospital Nandaniya Pass
Ramchandani
Rahulkumar Rahulgramchandani@Yahoo.l | Fortis Hospital Dr Bharesh
17 | Ghanshyambhai n (Wockhardt),Mulund Dedhia Pass
Sevenhills Healthcare Pvt Dr Vankimeni
18 | Ramya Challa Challa.Ramya08@Gmail.Com | Ltd, Vishakapatnam Babu Pass
Manipal Hospital (Vikram Dr Vijayakumar
19 | Shwetha M Reddy Shweredpisces@Gmail.Com Hospital)- Millers Road Annaiahreddy Pass
Yashoda Hospital, Dr Shashidhar
20 | Ajith Kumar Boda Ajithclarion@Gmail.Com Malakpet Pulgam Pass
Malti Flawrance St. John's Medical College, | Dr Carol Shayne
21 | Bundela Mbundlamsa@Yahoo.Com Bengaluru Dsilva Pass
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Global Hospital,

Dr Maneendra

22 | Priyanka Potluri Ppriyanka73739@Gmail.Com | Hyderabad Singarapu Pass
Dr Hardip
Minalben Harshadrai
23 | Dashrathbhai Patel Minalminal42@Gmail.Com Kiran Hospital, Surat Maniar Pass
Kims Saveera Hospital Dr
Anantapur Andhra Chandrasekhar
24 | Sudheer Kodekonda Dr.Sudhiir2k9 @Gmail.Com Pradesh Talarisree Pass
25 | Shijina A Shijinadr@Gmail.Com Lakeshore Hospital Dr Nita George Pass
Amrita Institute Of
26 | Robin Manidas Robin.Manidas@Gmail.Com Medical Sciences, Kochi DrJerry Paul Pass
Anjali
Chandrasekharan Malabar Institute Of
27 | Kuppadakkath Anjali.Ch91@Gmail.Com Medical Sciences DrSajivT Pass
28 | Suhas A Hooli Hoolisuhas07 @Gmail.Com Jaslok Hospital Dr Shruti Tandan | Pass
Baby Memorial Hospital Dr Gangaprasad
29 | Anoop Cholapalliyalil | Anoopc.C1@Gmail.Com Ltd. Gangadhar Pass
Dr.Himaniprashar@Gmail.Co | Santokba Durlabhji Dr Chandra
30 | Himani Prashar m Hospital, Jaipur Shekhar Gaur Pass
31| Amritalal M'S Dramritalalms@Gmail.Com Sut Hospital,Pattom Dr Biju C Nair Pass
Priyank Rajeshbhai Sunshine Global Hospital,
32 | Savaj Priyanksavaj@Gmail.Com Surat Dr Anuj Clerk Pass
Care Hospital, Dr Lakshmi
33 | Yerramilli Venkat Tripti | Doctor.Tripti.Y@Gmail.Com Visakhapatnam Takkellapati Pass
Fortis Hospital Shalimar
34 | Shilpi Satija Muku.Shilpi@Gmail.Com Bag, Delhi Dr Harjit Mahay | Pass
Arun Chakravarthi Royalcare Superspeciality | Dr Sivakumar
35 | Periyasamy Chakkuboy@Yahoo.Com Hospital, Coimbatore M.N Pass
Yashoda Dr Surya Prakash
36 | Bondalapati Sireesha | Siresmiles@Gmail.Com Hospital,Somajiguda Yarramalle Pass
Mahavir Jaipuriya Dr Narendra
37 | Neetika Soni Drneetikasoni@Gmail.Com Rajasthan Hospital- Jaipur | Rungta Pass
Care Hospital, Dr Pragyan
38 | Avijeet Swain Dravijeet79@Gmail.Com Bhubaneswar Routray Pass
Kovai Medical Center &
39 | Firas Rauf Mammoo Firasrauf@Gmail.Com Hospital, Coimbatore Dr N. Selvarajan | Pass
Anjani Sravanthi
40 | Kotturi Drsravanthik@Gmail.Com Kims Hospital Dr Ann Campos Pass
Sri Ramchandra Medical
Arunpandian666@Gmail.Co College & Research
41 | Arun Pandiyan S m Institute Dr Janarthanan S | Pass
Ayursundra
Superspeciality Hospital, Dr Vandana
42 | Pratibha Sahoo Doctormd119@Yahoo.Com Guwahati Sinha Pass
Dr Sangita
Sahebrao
43 | Neha Panwar Carvass3neha@Gmail.Com Aditya Birla Hospial, Pune | Thakare Pass
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Dr Ullas
44 | Rio Rocky Riorocky @Gmail.Com Sparsh Hospital Mysore Gopalakrishna Pass
45 | Jain Thomas Chungath | Jainchungath91@Gmail.Com | Prs Hospital Kerala Dr Vivek Pillai Pass
Dr Anantsingh
Satyaprakash
46 | Pooja Suresh Mamtani | Pujamamtani@Gmail.Com Aureus Hospital Nagpur Rajput Pass
Apex Hospitals Pvt. Ltd.,
47 | Romi Doshi Doshiromi@Gmail.Com Jaipur Dr Priya Mathur | Pass
Dr.Shahbazbngem@Icloud.C | Fortis Hospital Dr Rahul Anil
48 | Shahbaz Hassan om (Wockhardt),Mulund Pandit Result Withheld
Drsingh.Jaswinder13@Gmail. Dr Sumeet
49 | Jaswinder Singh Rajput | Com Manipal Hospital, Patiala Jhingan T.R. Pass
Jainamit19832004 @Gmail.Co Dr Vaibhav
50 | Amit Jain m Soni Manipal Hospital Vaishnav Pass
51 | Pesala Ajay Pesalaajay@Gmail.Com Continental Hospitals Dr Ramesh KN Pass
Kamlesh.Chaudhary212@Gm | Santokba Durlabhji
52 | Mrs. Suman Sevar ail.Com Hospital, Jaipur Dr Nikhil Ajmera | Pass
Ashwini Sahakari
Pravin Bhagwan Rugnalaya Ani Dr Siddheshwar
53 | Babar Pravinbabar0O7 @Gmail.Com Sanshodhan Kendra Rudrakshi Pass
Harshal Hukamichand
54 | Oswal Hoswal2011@Gmail.Com K. E. M. Hospital Dr Rajesh Gadia | Pass
Max Super Specialty
55 | Shalini Singh Drshalu812@Gmail.Com Hospital Patparganj Dr Saurabh Jain | Pass
Apollo Multispeciality Dr Goswami
56 | Tamal Datta Tamal.Datta@Yahoo.Com.Au | Hospitals Limited, Kolkata | Lawni Pass
Bhagwan Mahaveer Jain Dr Basavaraj
57 | Deepak KS Deepakshiva91@Gmail.Com | Hospital, Bangalore Kuntoji Pass
Gunjan Anand Criticare Hospital And Dr Deepak
58 | Thadani Gathadani@Gmail.Com Research Institute Jeswani Pass
59 | Moosa Hussian Hmoosa@Hotmail.Com Tata Memorial Hospital Dr Atul Kulkarni Pass
Thanushreerao610@Gmail.C
60 | Kurdula Thanushree om Aig Hospital Gachibowli Dr Anand Gupta | Pass
Vivekalone22444@Gmail.Co Ramkrishna Care Hospital, | Dr Mahesh
61 | Vivek Dipakrao Alone | m Raipur Kumar Sinha Pass
Dr.Manojchitturi@Gmail.Co
62 | Manoj Kumar Chitturi | m Nri Academy Of Sciences Dr Shaik Pasha Pass
Abhishek Ajaykumar
Bhathena Abhishekbhathenal993@Gm
63 ail.Com Unique Hospital, Surat Dr Samir Gami Pass
Peerless Hospitex Hospital
64 | Abhisek Mukherjee Abhipiku86@Gmail.Com & Research Centre Dr Ajoy Sarkar Pass
Metro Heart Institute Dr (Col) Chander
65 | Alok Ahlawat Alokahlawat@Gmail.Com With Multispeciality Shekhar Sharma Pass
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Sethulakshmi.Sreelakam@G

Dr Sreevalsan

66 | Sethulakshmi M mail.Com Lisie Hospital T.V. Pass
Tippugari Phaneendra Citizen's Speciality Dr Srinivas
67 | Reddy Drphanicap7 @Gmail.Com Hospital, Hyderabad Jakkinaboina Pass
Global Hospital, Dr Mohan
68 | Kranthi Kumar Kandi Kkreddy07@Gmail.Com Hyderabad Sathynarayanan Pass
Aminamohd1400@Gmail.Co | Baby Memorial Hospital
69 | Ameena Mohammed | m Ltd. Dr Rajesh M.C. Pass
Dr Shoma Vinay
70 | Dinakar Dattam Dinakardattam@Gmail.Com Christian Medical College Rao Pass
Malabar Institute Of Dr Sijith Kakkatt
71 | Nisha G Krishnan Nishavinin@Gmail.Com Medical Sciences Raghavan Pass
Fortis Hospital, Vasant Dr Gaurishankar
72 | Manisha Saini Natasa.Medical@Gmail.Com Kunj Sharma Pass
Manipal Hospital Dr Karthik
73 | Sudhakar Almad Sudhakaralmad@Gmail.Com | Yeshwanthpur Narayana Rao Pass
Mansi Jayantibhai Dr Sanmay
74 | Patel Pmansi888@Gmail.Com Ruby Hall Clinic, Pune Chowdhury Pass
Mahalakshmi4318 @Gmail.Co Dr Ravi Sankar
75 | Mahalakshmi B m Care Hospital, Gachibowli, | Vattikuti Pass
Ramkrishna Care Hospital, | Dr Rakesh Kumar
76 | Kinshuk Sarbhai Sarbhaikinshuk@Gmail.Com Raipur Agrawal Pass
Nomilkumar Deenanath Mangeshkar Dr Sameer Arvind
77 | Harsukhlal Bhojani Nomil.Bhojani@Gmail.Com Hospital Jog Pass
Manipal Hospital
78 | G Akhila Akhila3488@Gmail.Com Whitefield, Bengaluru Dr Nithya C.A Pass
Asian Institute Of Medical | Dr Ashok Kumar
79 | Kirti Dujari Dujari.Kirti@Gmail.Com Sciences, Faridabad Sharma Pass
Sandhya Lakshmy Dr Fazil
80 | Menon Sandhyalm83@Gmail.Com Daya General Hospital Abubakar Pass
Sahyadri Super Speciality
Hospitals, Deccan
Gymkhana, Karve Road, Dr Manishprasad
81 | Manoj Mitu Raut Manojraut125@Gmail.Com Pune Pathak Pass
Dr Pavan Kumar
Manishareddy32@Gmail.Co Reddy
82 | Manisha Bhimavarapu | m Care Hospital, Gachibowli, | Narapureddy Pass
83 | Ampolu Kausalya Dr.Kausalya92@Gmail.Com Kims Hospital Dr Sambit Sahu Pass
Roslyrjacob.2991@Gmail.Co
84 | Rosly R.Jacob m Sut Hospital,Pattom Dr Biju C Nair Pass
Vaibhavpandey2297@Gmail. | Ramkrishna Care Hospital,
85 | Vaibhav Pandey Com Raipur Dr Kumar Vishal | Pass
Priyankagoyal8913@Gmail.C | Fortis Memorial Research | Dr Munish
86 | Priyanka Goyal om Institute Chauhan Pass
Artemis Health Institute, Dr Jeetendra
87 | Vijay Mohan Hanjoora | Drhanjoora@Rediffmail.Com | Gurugram Sharma Pass
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Syed Mohammad Dzdrsyedzeeshan@Gmail.Co Dr Deepak
88 | Zeeshan m Soni Manipal Hospital Yaduvanshi Pass
Sanket Vasudeo Sanketagrawal26@Gmail.Co | Deenanath Mangeshkar Dr Prasad Anant
89 | Agrawal m Hospital Rajhans Pass
Kottapallianilkumar@Gmail.C Dr. Suhasini
90 | Kothapalli Anil Kumar om Slg Hospital Tirumala Pass
Aster Mims Hospital, Dr Amith
91 | Sanil V Drsanil89@Gmail.Com Kannur Sreedharan Pass
Satti Karthik Siva Yashoda
92 | Surya Satish Reddy Sksssreddy@Gmail.Com Hospital,Somajiguda Dr Munta Kartik | Pass
Sri Ramchandra Medical
Dharanya College & Research Dr Kavitha
93 | Chandrasekaran Dharanya278@Gmail.Com Institute Chendhilkumar Pass
Dr Sachin
Suryakant
94 | Krishna Vuddanti Vuddantikrishna@Gmail.Com | Sunshine Hospital Chidrawar Pass

95

Shivnath Dudala

Shivnath.Dudala@Gmail.Com

Yashoda Hospital,
Malakpet

Dr Shashidhar
Pulgam

Result Withheld

Hanish17bhagria@Gmail.Co

Max Super Specialty

96 | Hanish Kumar Bhagria | m Hospital Patparganj Dr Saurabh Jain Pass
Poonam Narendra Poonamchaudhari86@Yahoo Dr Venkatesh
97 | Chaudhari .Com Aditya Birla Hospial, Pune | Dhat Pass
Mohideen Mahebub
98 | Shekh Mmshekh83@Gmail.Com Kingsway Hospital Dr Rajan Barokar | Pass
Ramapriya Sundaram Medical
99 | Sukumaran Drrama29@Gmail.Com Foundation Dr Sasidhar Parri | Pass
Akshaykothari.Adms02@Gm Kokilaben Dhirubai
100 | Akshay Manoj Kothari | ail.Com Ambani Hospital Dr Vatsal Kothari | Pass
Dr Sangita
Darshana Suhas Sahebrao
101 | Udapurkar Dudapurkar@Gmail.Com Aditya Birla Hospial, Pune | Thakare Pass
Dr Pradipta
102 | Sumbul Naz Drumar97 @Gmail.Com Neotia Getwell Hospital Bhattacharya Pass
Ayursundra
Superspeciality Hospital, Dr Vandana
103 | Kulesh Patir Patirkulesh@Gmail.Com Guwahati Sinha Pass
Ayursundra
Superspeciality Hospital, Dr Vandana
104 | Amitava Ghosh Amitava70@Rediff.Com Guwahati Sinha Pass
Asian Institute Of Medical | Dr Ajit Kumar
105 | Sanjeev Kumar Sharma | Sanjeev75600@Yahoo.Com Sciences, Faridabad Thakur Pass
Dr Jojo Kurien
106 | Juby Mathew Jubs.91@Gmail.Com Medical Trust Hospital John Pass
Bharath Jagadish Bharath.Manakame@Gmail.C | St. John's Medical College, | Dr Natesh Prabu
107 | Manakame om Bengaluru R Pass
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Dr Vishal
Zydus Hospital, Tukaram
108 | Sanam Sanjiv Shah Shahsanam22@Gmail.Com Ahmedabad Waghmare Pass
Yugal.Chandrakar@Gmail.Co | Mmi Narayana Dr Alok Kumar
109 | Yugal Kumar m Multispeciality Hospital Swain Pass
Fortis Escorts Hospital,
110 | Anuj Kayath Anujkayath@Gmail.Com Jaipur Dr Ankit Bansal Pass
Divya Thomas Divyathomask1990@Gmail.C Dr Jojo Kurien
111 | Kanjirathumoottil om Medical Trust Hospital John Pass
Dr.Thomasjoseph990@Gmail
112 | Thomas Joseph .Com K. E. M. Hospital Dr Leena Shah Pass
Jayant Krushnarao Dr.Jayantpandhare@Gmail.C
113 | Pandhare om Kingsway Hospital Dr Rajan Barokar | Pass
Dr. Ramesh Cardiac & Dr Silpa
Multi Specialty Hospitals Chowdari
114 | Sowmya Vicharapu Sowmyall4d.V@Gmail.Com Pvt Nallapaneni Pass
Dr Abhishek
Devansh Jagdishbhai Thakkardevanshjagdishbhai Charutar Arogya Mandal- | Mukundbhai
115 | Thakkar @Gmail.Com Shree Krishna Hospital Prajapati Pass
Ashwini Sahakari
Avinash Sambhaji Atkare.Avinash9891@Gmail. | Rugnalaya Ani Dr Nirmal
116 | Atkare Com Sanshodhan Kendra Biharilala Taparia | Pass
Apollo Hospitals
Harihar Gangaram Enterprise Limited, Navi Dr Gunadhar
117 | Jadhav Jadhavharihar5@Gmail.Com Mumbai Padhi Pass
Symbiosis University
Hospital And Research
118 | Amol Atmaram Bali Amolbali2006 @Yahoo.In Centre, Dr Urvi Shukla Pass
Pushpawati Singhania
Vinnie Sarah Ch Hospital & Research Dr Gopi C
119 | Sangma Vinnie.Sangma@Gmail.Com Institute, New Delhi Khilnani Pass
Dr Rajesh Kumar
120 | Nitika Singla Nitika942@Gmail.Com B.L.Kapur Hospital Pande Pass
Michael Albert Lalitha Superspeciality Dr Batakrishna
121 | Noronha Nfilsana@Gmail.Com Hospital Sahoo Pass
Apollo Healthcity Jubilee Dr. Kesavarapu
122 | Sampath Somasani Drsampath72@Gmail.Com Hills, Hyderabad Subba Reddy Pass
Rahul Bhagwantrao Deenanath Mangeshkar
123 | Ugale Rahulugle111@Gmail.Com Hospital Dr Prasad Akole | Pass
Ankitaggarwal1991@Gmail.C | Artemis Health Institute, Dr Mukesh
124 | Ankit Aggarwal om Gurugram Kumar Gupta Pass
Prasenjit Chitrasen Dr Deepesh G.
125 | Dhawle Drprasenjit.D@Gmail.Com Saifee Hospital Aggarwal Pass
Shamsundar Dr Aparna
126 | Ganeshgir Giri Samsg0630@Gmail.Com Jehangir Hospital Kulkarni Pass
127 | Nidhi Gupta Nidhi790@Gmail.Com B.L.Kapur Hospital Dr Pradyut Bag Pass
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Kailash Hospital Heart

128 | Vikramkumar Agrawal | Drvikram1186@Gmail.Com Institute, Noida Dr. Anil Gurnani Pass
Columbia Asia Hospital- Dr Narayana

129 | Tanwee . Tanwee277@Gmail.Com Sarjapur Road Moola Pass
Manipal Hospital (Vikram Dr Shashidhar

130 | Ranjitha Raj Hd Dr.Ranjitharaj@Gmail.Com Hospital)- Millers Road Gangappa Pass

Manjul_Agrawal2@Yahoo.Co | Indraprastha Apollo Dr Rajesh

131 | Manjul Agrawal In Hospital Chawla Pass
Asian Institute Of Medical | Dr Ajit Kumar

132 | Mahmood Ali Drmahmoodali@Yahoo.Com | Sciences, Faridabad Thakur Pass
Jubilee Mission Medical

133 | Minu George K Minugeorgek@Gmail.Com College Dr Cherish Paul Pass
Kokilaben Dhirubai

134 | Aamir Sohel Aamirjodhpur@Gmail.Com Ambani Hospital, Mumbai | Dr Sonali Vadi Pass
Baby Memorial Hospital

135 | RajuP G Drrajupgl2345@Gmail.Com Ltd. Dr Rajesh M.C. Pass
Max Superspeciality

136 | Mehak Mehak Mehakguptall4d@Gmail.Com | Hospital,Vaishali Dr Ahmed Meraj | Pass
Manipal Hospital (Vikram Dr Vijayakumar

137 | Sandeep Killedar Sandymanialll@Gmail.Com | Hospital)- Millers Road Annaiahreddy Pass
Maharaja Agrasen

138 | Lalit Mohan Lalitmohan15@Gmail.Com Hospital,Punjabi Bagh Dr Kapil Chhabra | Pass
Sahyadri Speciality Dr Ashwini

139 | Vinod Taterao Holkar Vinod.Holkar09@Gmail.Com | Hospitals Jahagirdar Pass
Narayana Multispeciality

140 | Dular Chinubhai Patel Dularpatel.3657@Gmail.Com | Hospital, Ahmedabad Dr Vivek Dave Pass
Max Super Specialty Dr. Omender

141 | Pankaj Kumar Saksena | Pnkjsaksena@Gmail.Com Hospital Saket Singh Pass

Charan.Neelam11@Gmail.Co | Santokba Durlabhji Dr Vinod

142 | Neelam Charan m Hospital, Jaipur Parashar Pass
Fortis Escorts Hospital, Dr Shabbar H. K.

143 | Devendra Kumar Garg | Dev764@Rediffmail.Com Jaipur Joad Pass
Max Super Speciality Dr Deepak

144 | Keerat Kaur Kullar Keeratkk2326@Yahoo.Com Hospital, Mohali Bhasin Pass

145 | Shashank Ranjan Drshas@Gmail.Com Fortis Hospital, Noida Dr. Rajesh Gupta | Pass

Patel Manzilkumar Charutar Arogya Mandal-
146 | Mukeshbhai Drmanzilpatel@Gmail.Com Shree Krishna Hospital Dr Samir B Patel Pass
Sagar Subhash Sagarlokhandel1112@Gmail.C
147 | Lokhande om Bombay Hospital Dr Pravin Amin Pass
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